
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

April   2003  -  March   2004

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

     1.3
    51.1
     2.2

    23.5
     0.0
     5.5

 136,398
 810

 5,418

 108,922
 0

 1,903

 134,620
 536

 5,302

 88,215
 0

 1,804

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  255,868

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 142,626

 110,825

 140,458

 90,019

     1.5

    23.1

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 5,863,836

 33,770

 80,716

 5,863,836
 0

 33,770
 0

 80,716
 0

     4.6
     0.0

    76.6
     0.0

-    5.4
     0.0

 11,728,443
 0

 68,086
 0

 162,715
 0

 11,212,758
 0

 38,561
 0

 171,931
 0

 5,864,607
 0

 34,316
 0

 81,999
 0

 5,864,607

 34,316

 81,999

 11,728,443

 68,086

 162,715

 11,212,758

 38,561

 171,931

     4.6

    76.6

-    5.4

 245,320  222,835     10.1
 8,131  7,642      6.4

 253,451  230,477     10.0Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 2,204
 213

 2,257
 890

-    2.3
-   76.1

Non-Commercial:

 233,624      9.5

 2,417  3,147 -   23.2Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  7,175,435  7,212,697  13,126,601      9.6 14,388,132
 133,513  134,865  235,303     14.1 268,378Transborder

Total - Commercial  7,308,948  7,347,562  14,656,510  13,361,904      9.7

Total - Non-Commercial  4,150  4,780  8,930  8,931      0.0

           0
       8,930

           0
       8,931

     0.0
     0.0

           0
       4,780

           0
       4,150

Grand Total - Passengers  14,665,440  13,370,835      9.7 7,352,342 7,313,098

Total - Air Carrier    5,978,322    5,980,922   11,959,244   11,423,250      4.7

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional    1,330,626    1,366,640    2,697,266    1,938,654     39.1

Domestic

International

Transborder

 1,311,599

 0

 19,027

 1,348,090

 0

 18,550

 2,659,689

 0

 37,577

 1,913,843

 0

 24,811

    39.0

     0.0

    51.5

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,592
 0

 40

 3,104
 4
 0

 3,074
 0

 89

 2,752
 26

 0

 1,727
 0

 40

 1,694
 1
 0

 865
 0
 0

 1,410
 3
 0

-   15.7
   100.0
-   54.5

    12.8
-   86.1
   100.0

 2,632

 3,108

 3,163

 2,778

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 1,767

 1,695

 865

 1,413

-   16.8

    11.9

Grand Total - Cargo  5,741  5,941 3,462 2,278 -    3.4

 5,696  5,826 3,421 2,275Domestic
 44  115

-    2.2
-   61.7 41 3

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




